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11 May (Mon) 12 May (Tue) 13 May (Wed) 14 May (Thu) 15 May (Fri) 16 May (Sat) 17 May (Sun) 18 May (Mon)

6:30

7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30

9:00

9:30

10:30

11:30

12:30

13:00

13:30

14:00

14:30 Opening of the Course

15:00

16:00

16:30

19:00

19:30 Closing of the Course

20:00

20:30

21:00

21:30

22:00

Accom. Narita Excel Hotel Tokyu Saitama Narita Excel Hotel TokyuJ-Villege

Farewell Party

Lunch

Administrative Matters

Referee Development
in Japan

Departures
of

Referee InstructorsTheoretical Lessons
(Group 5) (Group 6)

Lunch

Test of the Laws of the
Game

Breakfast

Date

Lunch

Physical Training for
Referees

Methodologies of Practical
Training

Group Activities
(Preparation for

Presentation)

JFA International Referee Instructor Course 2009 for the AFC Member Associations

15:30

17:00

17:30

Moving
to

Hotel

Lunch

Breakfast

Sightseeing & Shopping
(Lunch included)

Game Analysis

Observation of
a J-League match

(Saitama)

Summary and Feedback of
Participants Activities

Dinner

Moving
to

Stadium

Methodologies of
Theoretical Lessons

Arrival
of

Referee Instructors

Lunch

Theoretical Lessons by JFA
Instructors

Physical Training  by
a JFA Physical Trainer

Corporative Activities by a
JFA Coach

Roles of Instructor

Breakfast Breakfast

Theoretical Lessons by
Participants
(Group 1)
(Group 2)
(Group 3)
(Group 4)

18:00

18:30

AFC Referee Education
Activities

Dinner

Breakfast

Moving
to

J-Villege

Breakfast

10:00

11:00

12:00

Dinner Dinner

Group Activities
(Preparation for

Practical Training)

Dinner

Practical Training by JFA
Instructors

Practical Training by
Participants

(Group 1) (Group 2)

Practical Training by
Participants
(Group 3)
(Group 4)
(Group 5)
(Group 6)

Classroom Pitch


