JFA International Referee Instructor Course 2009 for the AFC Member Associations

		DAY 1	DAY 2	DAY 3	DAY 4	DAY 5		
Date	11 May (Mon)	12 May (Tue)	13 May (Wed)	14 May (Thu)	15 May (Fri)	16 May (Sat)	17 May (Sun)	18 May (Mon)
6:30								
7:00								
7:30		Breakfast	Breakfast	Breakfast	Breakfast	Breakfast	Breakfast	
8:00							breaktast	
8:30						Summary and Feedback of		
9:00			Roles of Instructor		Corporative Activities by a	Participants Activities		
9:30			Roles of Instructor	Theoretical Lessons by	JFA Coach			
10:00		Moving	Mathadalasias of	Participants	Physical Training for			
10:30		to	Methodologies of Theoretical Lessons	(Group 1)	Referees	Moving		
11:00		J-Villege	11100104104112000110	(Group 2)		to		
11:30			Theoretical Lessons by JFA	(Group 3) (Group 4)	Physical Training by	Stadium		
12:00	Arrival of		Instructors	(Group 4)	a JFA Physical Trainer			
12:30								
13:00	Referee Instructors					Lunch	Sightseeing & Shopping	
13:30		Lunch	Lunch	Lunch	Lunch	Luncii	(Lunch included)	5
14:00						Observation of a J-League match (Saitama)		Departures of Referee Instructors
14:30		Opening of the Course	Methodologies of Practical Training	Theoretical Lessons (Group 5) (Group 6)	Practical Training by Participants			
15:00		Administrative Matters						
15:30				(c.oup 5) (c.oup 5)				
16:00		Referee Development			(Group 3) (Group 4)	Na i		
16:30		in Japan	Practical Training by JFA	Practical Training by	(Group 5)	Moving to		
17:00		AFC Referee Education	Instructors	Participants	(Group 6)	Hotel		
17:30		Activities		(Group 1) (Group 2)				
18:00								
18:30						Game Analysis		
19:00		Dinner	Dinner	Dinner	Dinner		Dinner	
19:30						Closing of the Course		
20:00			Group Activities	Group Activities	Test of the Laws of the			
20:30			(Preparation for Presentation)	(Preparation for Practical Training)	Game	Farewell Party		
21:00			Presentation	Fractical Training)				
21:30								
22:00								
Accom.	Narita Excel Hotel Tokyu	J-Villege				Saitama	Narita Excel Hotel Tokyu	

Classroom

Pitch